#### 505829814 12/19/2019

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5876746

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CSG CYBER SOLUTIONS, INC.	09/04/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INVOTAS CYBER SOLUTIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	201 N. UNION STREET	
City:	ALEXANDRIA	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22314	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16718990

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-456-8000 vtevalt@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: COOLEY LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE
Address Line 2: SUITE 700, ATTN: PATENT GROUP
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PRNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FEYE-003/03US 317279-2034	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	XIANHUA KONG	
SIGNATURE:	/Xianhua Kong/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/19/2019	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=FEYE-003\_03US NAME-CHANGE-CSG-to-INVOTAS#page1.tif source=FEYE-003\_03US NAME-CHANGE-CSG-to-INVOTAS#page2.tif source=FEYE-003\_03US NAME-CHANGE-CSG-to-INVOTAS#page3.tif

PATENT 505829814 REEL: 051376 FRAME: 0096

Page 1

## Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CSG CYBER SOLUTIONS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CSG CYBER SOLUTIONS, INC." TO "INVOTAS CYBER SOLUTIONS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2015, AT 2:16 O'CLOCK P.M.

ANYS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR

5466834 8100 SR# 20150271252

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 10133377

Date: 09-25-15

PATENT REEL: 051376 FRAME: 0097

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:16 PM 09/06/2015
FILED 02:16 PM 09/04/2015
SR 20150029079 - File Number 5466834

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF CSG CYBER SOLUTIONS, INC.

Joseph T. Ruble hereby certifies that:

ONE: The name of the Corporation is CSG CYBER SOLUTIONS, INC. (the "Corporation")

Two: The date on which the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was originally filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware is January 16, 2014.

THREE: He is the duly elected and acting Chief Executive Officer of CSG Cyber Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

FOUR: The Board of Directors of the Corporation, acting in accordance with the provisions of Sections 141 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, adopted resolutions amending its Certificate of Incorporation, as amended, as follows:

1. Article FIRST is hereby amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is "Invotas Cyber Solutions, Inc."

FIVE: All other provisions of the Certificate of Incorporation will remain in full force and effect.

SIX: Thereafter, pursuant to a resolution of the Board of Directors, this Certificate of Amendment was submitted to the stockholders of the Corporation for their approval, and was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CSG Cyber Solutions, Inc. has caused this Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by its Secretary and Treasurer on September 4, 2015.

CSG CYBER SOLUTIONS, INC

Name: Joseph T. Ruble

Title: Secretary and Treasurer

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:16 PM 09/06/2015
FILED 02:16 PM 09/04/2015
SR 20150029079 - File Number 5466834

#### STATE OF DELAWARE

### WAIVER OF REQUIREMENT FOR AFFIDAVIT OF EXTRAORDINARY EVENT CONDITION

It appears to the Secretary of State that an earlier effort to deliver this instrument and tender such taxes and fees was made in good faith on the file date stamped hereto. The Secretary of State has determined that an extraordinary event condition (as reflected in the records of the Secretary of State) existed at such date and time and that such earlier effort was unsuccessful as a result of the existence of such extraordinary condition, and that such actual delivery and tender were made within a reasonable period (not to exceed two business days) after the cessation of such extraordinary condition and establishes such date and time and the filing date of such instrument.

JEFFREY W. BULLOCK

Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 051376 FRAME: 0099

**RECORDED: 12/19/2019**